

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27082/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 01/06/2011 in RSA No.149/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.C.CHENTHAMARAKSHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STAMANTHAKAM & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zulfikar Ali, Adv.
Ms. Meena C.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv.
Mr. Dileep P., Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that an effort should be made to resolve the dispute between the parties by mediation.

We request Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.T. Thomas, a former Judge of this Court to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

SLP(C) No. 27082/2011

CORRECT COPY

The learned Mediator is at liberty to fix his own terms of emoluments.

The parties are directed to appear before the

learned Mediator on Friday, the 10th February, 2012 at 11:00 A.M. The learned Mediator shall send a report to this Court after the conclusion of the mediation proceedings.

A copy of this order be sent immediately to the learned Mediator.

During the interregnum period status quo as of today shall be maintained by the parties.

List this matter immediately after the receipt of report from the learned Mediator.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER