

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27082/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2011 in RSA No. 149 of 2011(A) of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.C.CHENTHAMARAKSHAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STAMANTHAKAM &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Zulfiker Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.  
Ms. Meena C.R.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master